EE NS B\

O o0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No.: 1641
mbohn@bohnlawfirm.com

JEFF ARLITZ, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No.: 6558

jarlitz@bohnlawfirm.com Electronically Filed
LAW OFFICES OF J 18 2014 10:13
MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD. un . 4 LU.lsam.
376 East Warm Springs Road, Ste. 140 Tracie K. Lindeman

Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Clerk of Supreme Court
(702) 642-3113/(702) 642-9766 FAX

Attorney for plaintiff

SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NEVADA

SATICOY BAY LLC SERIES 133 MCLAREN, | CASE NO.: 65708

Plaintiff,
DC CASE NO.: A693882

VS.

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC; THE BANK
OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK
OF NEW YORK,AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF CWABS
MASTER TRUST, REVOLVING HOME
EQUITY LOAN ASSET BACKED NOTES,
SERIES 2004-T; NATIONAL DEFAULT
SERVICING CORPORATION; CTC REAL
ESTATE SERVICES; CHARLES J. WIGHT;
AND TARA J. WIGHT,

Defendants

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

TO: Lisa Lizotte, court reporter Department 2
Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court as
follows:

Judge : The Honorable Valerie J. Vega

Docket 65708 Document 2014-20020



mailto:mbohn@bohnlawoffice.com
mailto:dmorris@bohnlawoffice.com
mailto:kperri@bohnlawfirm.com

EE NS B\

O o0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Date of proceeding
Portions of transcript requested

Number of copies required

April 2, 2014
Entire transcript

One

I certify that I have ordered this transcript from the court reporter named above and [ am prepared

to pay the fee or requested deposit when the transcript is prepared.

DATED this _16"™ day of June 2014.

LAW OFFICES OF
MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD.

By: /Michael F. Bohn, Esq. /
MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ.
Jeff Arlitz, Esq.
376 E. Warm Springs Rd., Ste. 140
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
Attorney for appellants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 16™ day of June 2014, I served a photocopy of

the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a

sealed envelope with first-class postage fully prepaid thereon and deposited in the United States

mails addressed as follows:

Michael R. Brooks, Esq.

BROOKS BAUER LLP

1645 Village Center Circle, Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89134

Lisa Lizotte, Court Reporter
Eighth Judicial District Court
Department 2

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155

/s/ Esther Maciel-Thompson/

An Employee of the LAW OFFICES OF
MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD.




