1 MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 1641 2 mbohn@bohnlawfirm.com JEFF ARLITZ, ESQ. 3 Nevada Bar No.: 6558 iarlitz@bohnlawfirm.com LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ. LTD. Electronically F. Jun 18 2014 10):13 a.m.			
2 mbohn@bohnlawfirm.com JEFF ARLITZ, ESQ. 3 Nevada Bar No.: 6558 jarlitz@bohnlawfirm.com LAW OFFICES OF Electronically F):13 a.m. eman			
3 Nevada Bar No.: 6558 jarlitz@bohnlawfirm.com):13 a.m. eman			
4 LAW OFFICES OF Lun 18 2014 10):13 a.m. eman			
INTICITATE E DOINT EGO 17D JULI 10 ZV14 IV	eman			
5 376 East Warm Springs Road, Ste. 140 Tracie K. Linde	ne Court			
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Clerk of Suprer 6 (702) 642-3113/ (702) 642-9766 FAX Attorney for plaintiff				
7				
SUPREME COURT				
STATE OF NEVADA				
10				
SATICOY BAY LLC SERIES 133 MCLAREN, CASE NO.: 65708				
Plaintiff,				
13 vs. DC CASE NO.: A693882				
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC; THE BANK				
OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE				
TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE				
17 CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF CWABS MASTER TRUST, REVOLVING HOME 18 EQUITY LOAN ASSET BACKED NOTES,				
SERIES 2004-T; NATIONAL DEFAULT				
ESTATE SERVICES; CHARLES J. WIGHT;				
Defendants				
21 Defendants 22				
REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS				
TO: Lisa Lizotte, court reporter Department 2				
Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court as				
follows:				
Judge : The Honorable Valerie J. Vega				
28				
1				

Docket 65708 Document 2014-20020

1	Date of proceeding	:	April 2, 2014		
2	Portions of transcript requested	:	Entire transcript		
3	Number of copies required	:	One		
4	I certify that I have ordered this transcript from the court reporter named above and I am prepared				
5	to pay the fee or requested deposit when the transcript is prepared.				
6	DATED this <u>16th</u> day of June 2014.				
7 8	LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD.				
9		Rv∙ /\	Michael F Rohn Fea /		
10			Michael F. Bohn, Esq. / MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ. eff Arlitz, Esq.		
11	Jeff Arlitz, Esq. 376 E. Warm Springs Rd., Ste. 140 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119				
12		А	attorney for appellants		
13					
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				
14	CERT	IFICATI	E OF SERVICE		
14 15					
	I HEREBY CERTIFY that	on the <u>1</u>	day of June 2014, I served a photocopy of		
15	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANS	on the <u>1</u>	day of June 2014, I served a photocopy of PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a		
15 16 17 18	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSO sealed envelope with first-class postage for	on the <u>1</u>	day of June 2014, I served a photocopy of		
15 16 17 18 19	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSO sealed envelope with first-class postage for mails addressed as follows:	on the <u>1</u>	OF PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a paid thereon and deposited in the United States		
15 16 17 18 19	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSO sealed envelope with first-class postage formails addressed as follows: Michael R. Brooks, Esq. BROOKS BAUER LLP	on the <u>1</u>	DF PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a paid thereon and deposited in the United States Lisa Lizotte, Court Reporter Eighth Judicial District Court		
15 16 17 18 19	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSO sealed envelope with first-class postage from ails addressed as follows: Michael R. Brooks, Esq.	on the <u>1</u>	DF PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a paid thereon and deposited in the United States Lisa Lizotte, Court Reporter		
15 16 17 18 19 20	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSO sealed envelope with first-class postage fr mails addressed as follows: Michael R. Brooks, Esq. BROOKS BAUER LLP 1645 Village Center Circle, Suite 200	on the <u>1</u>	DF PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a paid thereon and deposited in the United States Lisa Lizotte, Court Reporter Eighth Judicial District Court Department 2 200 Lewis Avenue		
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSO sealed envelope with first-class postage fr mails addressed as follows: Michael R. Brooks, Esq. BROOKS BAUER LLP 1645 Village Center Circle, Suite 200	on the <u>1</u> CRIPT C	DF PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a paid thereon and deposited in the United States Lisa Lizotte, Court Reporter Eighth Judicial District Court Department 2 200 Lewis Avenue		
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSO sealed envelope with first-class postage formails addressed as follows: Michael R. Brooks, Esq. BROOKS BAUER LLP 1645 Village Center Circle, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89134	on the 1 CRIPT Coulty prep	DF PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a paid thereon and deposited in the United States Lisa Lizotte, Court Reporter Eighth Judicial District Court Department 2 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155		
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSO sealed envelope with first-class postage formails addressed as follows: Michael R. Brooks, Esq. BROOKS BAUER LLP 1645 Village Center Circle, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89134 /s/ Esther Maciel-Thompson	on the 1 CRIPT Coulty prep	DF PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a paid thereon and deposited in the United States Lisa Lizotte, Court Reporter Eighth Judicial District Court Department 2 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155		
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSO sealed envelope with first-class postage formails addressed as follows: Michael R. Brooks, Esq. BROOKS BAUER LLP 1645 Village Center Circle, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89134 /s/ Esther Maciel-Thompson	on the 1 CRIPT Coulty prep	DF PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a paid thereon and deposited in the United States Lisa Lizotte, Court Reporter Eighth Judicial District Court Department 2 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155		
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSO sealed envelope with first-class postage formails addressed as follows: Michael R. Brooks, Esq. BROOKS BAUER LLP 1645 Village Center Circle, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89134 /s/ Esther Maciel-Thompson	on the 1 CRIPT Coulty prep	DF PROCEEDINGS by placing the same in a paid thereon and deposited in the United States Lisa Lizotte, Court Reporter Eighth Judicial District Court Department 2 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155		